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Site Conditions

PROJECT ADDRESS :

PROPERTY OWNER :

PARCEL NUMBER :

ZONING DISTRICT:

LAND USE:

SITE AREA:

PARKING (REQ'D 30 SPACES):

APPLICANT :

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: This project will renovate an existing 2,958 sf one-story
masonry structure (originally built to serve as a US Post Office, most recently used
for off-site storage of restaurant supplies and equipment) to become a new Fox in
the Snow location (A-2 / restaurant use).  The intent is to be respectful of the
architectural language of the existing building while updating it to current life-safety
requirements as well as making modest modifications to the exterior to align it with
Fox in the Snow’s visual identity.

The proposed exterior changes include:
• Enlarging the existing east window opening by lowering the sill
• Creating one new additional opening in the east wall
• Replacement south storefront and east windows to be custom fabricated

steel frame windows
• A trellis system will be added to the south facing stone wall to allow for

their typical use of ivy
• New rooftop equipment (HVAC and hood fans) will be added as needed for

the new use

The site (curb cuts, paving, parking layout, lighting) to remain unchanged except for
creating code required ADA parking as illustrated.

(Building Code Note: Per table 705.8 east side can have up to 45% allowable open
area)

38 W. Bridge St. Dublin Ohio 43017

SHANGHI ENTERPRISES LLC

273-000036-00

HD-HC: HISTORIC CORE DISTRICT

420 - SMALL RETAIL STRUCT<10000 SF

.30 ACRES

18 PROVIDED + PARKING AGREEMENT
W/ 50 W. BRIDGE ST. (ATTACHED)

FOX IN THE SNOW
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2,958 sq ft
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216 sq ft
136 sq ft

EXISTING DOCK RAMP AND AWNING
(CLEAN, REPAIR OR REPLACE
AWNING TO MATCH EXISTING)

PROPOSED ADA
RAMP REPAIR

EXISTING GAS SERVICE TO REMAIN,
PAINT TO COORDINATE W/ STONE

EXISTING ELECTRIC
SERVICE TO REMAIN, PAINT

EXISTING PAVEMENT
(NO CHANGE)

REMOVE BOLLARDS
AND FLAG POLE

EXISTING DUMPSTER
LOCATION (NO CHANGE)

NO CHANGES THIS ELEVATION

12 ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES AT SITE TO THE WEST
(ATTACHED AGREEMENT ALLOWS FOR USE OF ALL SPACES IN THIS LOT)

101112131415

EXISTING
COVERED DOCK

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING
COVERED ENTRY

4 EXISTING
PARKING SPACES

5 RECONFIGURED SPACES

2 3 4 5
C

6 7 8 9

6 EXISTING PARKING SPACES
(RE-STRIPE TO INCLUDE PLANTING BED

AT NORTH END PER CITY REQUEST)

16 17 18

3 EXISTING
PARKING SPACES

DN

PARKING SUMMARY:
30 SPOTS REQUIRED, 18 PROVIDED (INCL. 1 ADA)
W/ ADD'L 12+ SPOTS AVAILABLE PER WRITTEN
AGREEMENT W/ PROPERTY OWNER TO THE WEST.

SITE NOTES:
- CURB CUTS, PARKING LAYOUT AND ALL

EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO REMAIN.
- PAVEMENT CHANGES ONLY AT NEW

PLANTER LOCATIONS AND ADA PARKING.
- PARKING SPACE MARKED "C" INDICATES

COMPACT SPACES
 (STANDARD = 9'X23', COMPACT = 8'X20')

C

LOADING SPACE

CCC

CCC

CCCCCC

C C C

10'-0"10'-0"10'-0" 73'-1"

42
'-
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6'-7"66'-6"12'-0"

SCALE: 1/16" =    1'-0"

Site + Parking Plan

SPECIFICATIONS

STEEL WINDOWS AND ENTRY DOOR
ALL STEEL WINDOWS/DOOR ARE TO BE CUSTOM FABRICATED (ASWINDOW.COM). HOT ROLLED STEEL W/
WELDED JOINTS GROUND SMOOTH, NATURAL PATINA W/ CLEAR COAT. GLAZING TO BE DOUBLE PANE (1")
INSULATED GLASS, TEMPERED AS REQUIRED BY CODE. SEE TYPICAL DETAILS AND DESIGN INTENT
EXAMPLE IMAGES THIS DOCUMENT.

EXTERIOR CEDAR
1x6 CEDAR CEILING PLANKS (CLEAR, MIXED GRAIN GRADE). STAINLESS STEEL HEADLESS NAILS/
FASTENERS. ROUGH SIDE FACING OUT. TWO COATS LINSEED OIL FINISH.

WALL TRELLIS
JAKOB GREENGUIDE SYSTEM, WIRE ROPE PLANT TRELLIS (JAKOB.COM). SEE BROCHURE THIS DOCUMENT.
HTTP://JAKOB-USA.COM/DOWNLOADS/CATALOGS/1%20JAKOB-ROPE-SYSTEMS-CATALOG-GREENSOLUTIONS-G2-TECHNICAL.PDF
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SCREEN/BARRIER (REMOVE
PAVEMENT, EXCAVATE AND AMEND
SOIL FOR EMERALD GREEN
ARBORVITAE 54" MIN. HGT., 30" O.C.)

REPLACE EXISTING PLANTING W/ NEW
CLIMBING BOSTOM IVY IN EXISTING PLANTING
BED ON NEW STAND-OFF TRELLIS SYSTEM

EXISTING PLANTING BED - REPLACE EXISTING
YEW  W/ LOW GROWING BOXWOOD (APPROX. 8)
AND EXISTING AND LOW GROWING JUNIPER
W/CARAMEL CORAL BELLS (APPROX 20),
MAINTAINING VEHICLE SIGHT LINES

NEW PLANTING BED - REMOVE ASPHALT, EXCAVATE , ADD 6"
CONCRETE CURB, AMEND SOIL FOR LOW GROWING BOXWOOD TO
MATCH FRONT BED IN VARIETY, SIZE AND QUANTITY, APPROX 3 (FINAL
BED SIZE TBD BY AVAILABLE SPACE AFTER PARKING IS RE-STRIPED)

EXISTING BUILDING

16 17 18
DN

EXIST. TREE

EXIST. TREE

8'-0"

21
'-
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 EXISTING PLANTING BED (ADD
LOW GROWING BOXWOOD TO
MATCH FRONT BED IN VARIETY,
SIZE AND QUANTITY, APPROX 16)

NEW PLANTING BED - REMOVE
ASPHALT, EXCAVATE, ADD 6" CONCRETE
CURB, AMEND SOIL FOR KARL
FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS

EXISTING PLANTING BED - ADD LOW GROWING
BOXWOOD TO MATCH WEST BED (APPROX 8)
AND CARAMEL CORAL BELLS (APPROX 10)

LOT COVERAGE
TOTAL LOT AREA: 13,091sf
EXISTING PLANTING AREA: 386sf (97.0%)
NEW TOTAL PLANTING AREA: 557sf (95.7%)

 PLANT MATERIALS LIST

QTY. NAME SIZE

35  BOXWOOD 24" HGT.

11 KARL FOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASS 2 GAL.

4 BOSTON IVY 1 GAL.

5 EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE 54" HGT.

30 CARAMEL CORAL BELL 1QT.

SCALE: 1/16" =    1'-0"

Site Planting Plan

EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAEBOSTON IVY + BOXWOOD KARLFOERSTER FEATHER REED GRASSCEDAR (OILED) CARAMEL CORAL BELLS
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WALL MOUNTED SIGN (APPROX. 10 SF)
- CUSTOM COMPUTER CUT ALUMINUM SIGN,
- TWO TONE W/ WHITE SHADING ON

POWDER COATED BASE TO MATCH
BENJAMIN MOORE TUSCANY GREEN
(2140-20, MATCHES 4TH ST LOCATION
BUILDING COLOR SHOWN ABOVE).

- 4" STAINLESS STEEL STAND-OFFS
- CUSTOM LED (3000K) HALO LIGHTING BY

SIGN COMPANY. LED HALO LIGHTS TO BE
SIDE SHADED TO BLOCK DIRECT VIEW
FROM SIDES (SEE DETAIL)

PRUNE/TRAIN IVY IN CIRCLE
AROUND LOGO/SIGN.

≈4"
VARIES W/

STONE SURFACE

11/2"

1/
2"

EXISTING STONE WALL

4" S.S. STAND-OFF ATTACHED
AT MORTAR JOINTS

LIGHT SHEILD TO BLOCK
DIRECT LED VIEW

CUSTOM COMPUTER CUT
ALUMINUM SIGN, POWDER COATED
TO MATCH BENJAMIN MOORE
TUSCANY GREEN (2140-20, 4TH ST
LOCATION BUILDING COLOR)

CUSTOM LED (3000K) HALO
LIGHTING BY CUSTOM
SIGN MANUFACTURER

SHEILD SPACING VARIES W/
COMPLEXITY OF SIGN SHAPE
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NEW T&G CEDAR CEILING TO REPLACE
EXISTING WATER DAMAGED (OILED FINISH)

NEW STEEL FRAME WINDOW

NEW EQUIPMENT SCREENS @ NEW
RTUS, EXHAUST FAN (INDUSTRIAL
LOUVERS, INC, MODEL 250XPI,
ANODIC CLEAR 392B869FP)

EXISTING STONE (NO CHANGE)

NEW TRELLIS SYSTEM, 12"x24"
HORIZ. GRID W/ STAND-OFFS
ATTACHED AT MORTAR JONTS
(SEE ATTACHED SPEC SHEETS)

EXISTING BRICK (NO CHANGE)

REPLACE METAL COLUMN
WRAPS (MATCH EXISTING)

NEW CLIMBING BOSTON IVY
IN EXISTING PLANTING BED

HALO-LIT METAL SIGN
(SEE DETAIL ELEV.)

PAINT GAS METER COLOR
COORDINATED W/ STONE
(REPOSE GRAY SW7015)

EXISTING SOUTH ELEVATION

FOX IN THE SNOW - ITALIAN VILLAGE

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"

Sign Detail Elevation

NOT TO SCALE

Schematic Sign Detail

SCALE: 3/16" =    1'-0"

South Elevation
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NEW STEEL FRAMED
ENTRANCE AND DOOR
IN EXISTING OPENING

NEW EQUIPMENT SCREENS @ NEW
RTUS, EXHAUST FAN (INDUSTRIAL
LOUVERS, INC, MODEL 250XPI,
ANODIC CLEAR 392B869FP)

NEW STEEL FRAME WINDOW
IN EXPANDED OPENING,
REUSE STONE SILL AND SAVE
BRICK FOR POSSIBLE REUSE

NEW T&G WOOD CEILING
@ AWNING, EXISTING
LIGHTS TO REMAIN

NEW STAND -OFF
TRELLIS SYSTEM

NEW STEEL FRAME WINDOW IN
NEW OPENING, MATCH DETAILS
OF ADJACENT WINDOW

EXISTING ELECTRIC SERVICE
TO REMAIN, PAINT TO COORD.
W/ BRICK (SW2803 ROOKWOOD
TERRA COTTA, MATTE)

EXISTING LIGHTS TO REMAIN

NEW AREA LIGHT (FULL CUT-
OFF, SEE ATTACHED SPEC)
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"

NEW EQUIPMENT SCREENS
@ NEW RTUS, EXHAUST FAN
(INDUSTRIAL LOUVERS,
INC, MODEL 250XPI,
ANODIC CLEAR 392B869FP)

EXISTING GUTTER/DS
TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOD
LIGHT, REPAIR FASCIA

REPLACE CANVAS
ON EXISTING FRAME
(BLACK CANVAS)

WINDOWS AND VENTS
TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

PAINT CAST IRON DS BOOT
(SW2803 ROOKWOOD
TERRA COTTA, MATTE)

≈1
5'

-8
"

≈1
5'

-0
"

NEW EQUIPMENT SCREENS @ NEW
RTUS, EXHAUST FAN (INDUSTRIAL
LOUVERS, INC, MODEL 250XPI,
ANODIC CLEAR 392B869FP)

NEW STAND -OFF
TRELLIS SYSTEM
(FINAL DETAILS TBD)

PAINT CAST IRON DS BOOT
(SW2803 ROOKWOOD
TERRA COTTA)

REPLACE CANVAS
ON EXISTING FRAME
(BLACK CANVAS)

EXISTING EAST ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"

East Elevation

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"

North Elevation

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"

West Elevation
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WALL FINISH

SILL
EXISTING WALL/OPENING
(FIELD VERIFY)

WALL FINISH

STEEL WINDOWS

EXTERIOR WINDOW/DOOR NOTES:
- DOUBLE PANE GLAZING.
- TEMPERED AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

INTERIOR
FLOOR FINISH

ADA THRESHOLD
(1/2" MAX HEIGHT

DOOR

STEEL
WINDOW

STEEL
DOOR FRAME

DOOR

STEEL
DOOR FRAME

STEEL
WINDOW

STEEL
DOOR FRAME

DOOR

EXISTING WALL

DOOR HEADER

DOOR THRESHOLD

DOOR JAMB - STRIKE

DOOR JAMB - HINGE

WINDOW JAMB

WINDOW SILL

WINDOW HEADER

VERTICAL MULLION

VERTICAL MULLION - REINFORCED

HORIZONTAL
MULLION

SCALE: 3"       =    1'-0"

Steel Window/Door Details
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Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Label LLF Luminaire Lumens Description Filename Luminaire Watts

2 BA 0.850 4701 HUBBELL: SG2-50-3K7-FT-UNV-BLT-(REFER TO ELEVATION FOR MOUNTING HEIGHT) SG2-50-3K7-FT.ies 50

Calculation Summary

Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min

incline grass area_surface Illuminance Fc 0.29 1.1 0.0 N.A. N.A.

incline pavement_road Illuminance Fc 4.08 16.6 0.6 6.80 27.67

lower grass area_surface Illuminance Fc 0.05 0.5 0.0 N.A. N.A.

lower parking area_planar Illuminance Fc 0.09 1.2 0.0 N.A. N.A.

upper grass area_surface Illuminance Fc 0.04 0.5 0.0 N.A. N.A.

upper parking_pavement Illuminance Fc 0.26 2.1 0.0 N.A. N.A.
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0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.4

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.7

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 1.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.7 1.2

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.7 1.1

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 1.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.8

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.7

0.5 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.3 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.7 0.7 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2.1 1.0 0.5 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.9 1.1 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

1.6 1.0 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.0

1.3 0.8 0.5

1.0 0.7 0.5

0.7 0.6 0.4

NOTES:
1. ILLUMINANCE LEVELS TAKEN ON THE PAVEMENT
2. BLACK MATTE TEXTURED FINISH
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WGHLED-SPEC

FEATURES

• Two sizes for a variety of applications

• Ranges from 21W to 80W with up to 8000 lumens

• SG1 Series replaces from 100W-150W HID; SG2 Series replaces from 
150W-250W HID

• Comfort lens available as an option or accessory provides glare control and 
enhanced uniformity

• Knuckle and trunnion accessory mounting kits available for flood 
applications

• IP65 and certified to UL 1598 for use in wet locations up to 40oC ambient

• DLC (DesignLights Consortium Qualified - see www.designlights.org
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SLING Series
SLENDER WALLPACK

DATE: LOCATION:

TYPE: PROJECT:

HOUSING
• Rugged die-cast aluminum housing with 

corrosion resistant powder coat finish

• Heating dissipating fins provide superior 
thermal performance extending the life of     
the electronic components

• Impact resistant tempered glass offers         
zero uplight

• Comfort lens available as an option or 
accessory to reduce glare (7-10% lumen 
reduction) and provide better uniformity

OPTICS
• 3000K, 4000K and 5000K CCT nominal   

with 70 CRI

• Smaller SG1 housing has 2 LEDs, larger SG2 
housing has 3 LEDs

INSTALLATION
• Side hinge allows for easy installation       

and wiring

• Side movement avoids damage to the lens 
and helps prevent injury common in drop 
down hinge designs

• Mounts to 4" junction box and includes a 
gasket to help seal electrical connections

• Four 1/2" threaded conduits hubs for    
surface conduit provided

CERTIFICATIONS
• DesignLights Consortium® (DLC) qualified.  

 Please refer to the DLC website for specific  
 product qualifications at www.designlights.org

• Listed to UL1598 for use in wet location, 
listed for -40oC to 40oC applications 

• IDA approved with zero uplight for 3000K 
and warmer CCTs

• IP65

WARRANTY
• 5 year limited warranty

• See HLI Standard Warranty for          
additional information

SPECIFICATIONS

ELECTRICAL
• 120-277V, 50/60Hz electronic drivers

• 347V and 480V available in large SG2 
housing

• 10KA surge protection included

OPTIONS/CONTROLS
• Button photocontrol for dusk to dawn energy 

savings. Stock versions include 120V-277V 
PC with a cover which provides a choice to 
engage photocontrol or not. PC is installed 
in top hub

• Occupancy sensor available for on/off and 
dimming control in larger SG2 housing

• SiteSync™ wireless lighting control delivers 
flexible control strategies for reducing power 
consumption and minimizing maintenance 
costs while delivering the right light levels 
with a simple and affordable wireless 
solution. See ordering information or visit 
www.hubbelllighting.com/sitesync for     
more details

• Battery backup options available in larger 
SG2 housing rated for either 0˚ C or -30˚ 
C. Performance exceeds NEC requirement 
providing 1 fc minimum over 10'x10' at 11' 
mounting height

CATALOG #:

 LNC Litepak  LNC2 Litepak  LNC3 Litepak

 LNC4 Litepak  GeoPak  GeoPak2

RELATED PRODUCTS

*3000K and warmer CCTs only

KEY DATA

Lumen Range 2263-8079

Wattage Range 21-80

Efficacy Range (LPW) 101-113

Fixture Projected Life (Hours) L70>50K

Weights lbs. (kg) 4.3-11 (2.0-5.0)

SLING SERIES
SLENDER WALLPACK

© 2020 Hubbell Outdoor Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice. 
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.hubbelloutdoor.com

Page 2/8 Rev. 11/17/20
AIROLED-SPEC

ORDERING GUIDE

DATE: LOCATION:

TYPE: PROJECT:

CATALOG #:

ORDERING INFORMATION

– – – – – –
Housing CCT/CRI Distribution Voltage Color/Finish Control Options Options

SG1-10 Size 1, 10W

SG1-20 Size 1, 20W

SG1-30 Size 1, 30W

SG1-40 Size 1, 40W

SG2-50 Size 2, 50W

SG2-80 Size 2, 80W

3K7 3000K, 
70 CRI

4K7 4000K, 
70 CRI

5K7 5000K, 
70 CRI 

FT Fwd Throw UNV 120V-277V

120 120V

277 277V

UHV 347V-480V

PCU Universal Button Photocontrol 
(120-277V)

SCP1,2,3 Occupancy Sensor 
Programmable (Dim)

SWP1,2 SiteSync Pre-commission

SWPM1,2 SiteSync Pre-commission 
w/ Sensor

Specify MTG HT for SCO/SCP & SWPM

8F Up to 8'

20F Up to 20'

CS Comfort Lens

E1,2 Battery 0°C

EH1,2 Battery w/ 
heater -20°

Example: SG1-20-3K7-FT-UNV-DBT-PCU-CS

CATALOG #

STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION

Catalog Number CCT/CRI Wattage Mounting Height Color Color Delivered Lumens LPW Weight lbs. (kg)

SG1-10-PCU 5000K/70 11W 8–12ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 1349 122 4.3 (2.0)

SG1-10-4K-PCU 4000K/70 11W 8–12ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 1424 129 4.3 (2.0)

SG1-20-PCU 5000K/70 21W 8–12ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 2263 108 4.3 (2.0)

SG1-20-4K-PCU 4000K/70 21W 8–12ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 2310 110 4.3 (2.0)

SG1-30-PCU 5000K/70 29W 10–15ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 3270 113 4.3 (2.0)

SG1-30-4K-PCU 4000K/70 29W 10–15ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 3060 105 4.3 (2.0)

SG1-40-PCU 5000K/70 38W 10–15ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 4008 105 4.3 (2.0)

SG1-40-4K-PCU 4000K/70 38W 10–15ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 4070 106 4.3 (2.0)

SG2-50-PCU 5000K/70 51W 12–18ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 5548 110 11 (5.0)

SG2-50-4K-PCU 4000K/70 51W 12–18ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 5526 109 11 (5.0)

SG2-80-PCU 5000K/70 80W 15–25ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 8061 101 11 (5.0)

SG2-80-4K-PCU 4000K/70 80W 15–25ft 120–277V Dark Bronze 8079 101 11 (5.0)

Notes:

1 Available in SG2 only, UHV available in SG2-50 only

2 Sensor controls & battery backup can not be used with flood accessory or kit or for inverted/up 
mounting, 120-227V only for SCO/SCP, 120 or 277 only for SWP, SWPM, E & EH

3 Must order minimum of one remote control to program dimming setttings, 0-10V fully adjustable 
dimming with automatic daylight calibration and different time delay settings, 120-277V only

BLT Black Matte Textured

BLS Black Gloss Smooth

DBT Dark Bronze Matte 
Textured

DBS Dark Brone Gloss 
Smooth

GTT Graphite Matte 
Textured

LGS Light Grey Gloss 
Smooth

PSS Platinum Silver 
Smooth

WHT White Matte Textured

WHS White Gloss Smooth

VGT Verde Green 
Textured

Color Option

CC Custom Color
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Standard Polyvinylidene Fluoride 
(PVDF) Coating Colors

Solid Colors Mica/Metallic Colors*

COLONIAL RED 
394A946FP

CHARCOAL 
392B651FP

BRANDYWINE 
394A735FP

MINT GREEN 
395B880FP

STONE WHITE 
391A454FP

SANDSTONE 
393X321FP

BONE WHITE 
391B803FP

CITYSCAPE 
392B869FP

GRAYISH 
392B4031FP

ALMOND 
397B1117FP

TILE RED 
394A572FP

HARTFORD GREEN 
395C196FP

DARK IVY 
395C1508FP

TEAL 
395A832FP

EVERGREEN 
395C903FP

HEMLOCK GREEN 
395C1966FP

PATINA GREEN 
395C1321FP

ELECTRIC BLUE 
396B1088FP

REX BLUE 
396B502FP

SKY BLUE 
396B5712FP

AWARD BLUE 
396B766FP

SIERRA TAN 
393B4397FP

EXTRA DARK BRONZE 
397B1820FP

MANSARD BROWN 
397C0247FP

SEAL BROWN 
397B036FP

DARK BRONZE 
397B791FP

MATTE BLACK 
398A1937FP

SEAWOLF BEIGE 
397F199FP

BEIGE 
393F061FP

ORIENTAL IVORY 
393A361FP

FASHION GRAY 
392A849FP

STATUARY BRONZE 
397F262FP

INTERSTATE GREEN 
395F081FP

BRICK RED 
394F146FP

BRIGHT WHITE 
391B9513FP

Vibrant Colors**

DRIFTWOOD 
399C9411FP

VANCOUVER COPPER 
399C9350FP

DARK BRONZE MICA 
399C8157FP

MEDIUM BRONZE 
399D0427FP

COPPER 
399C505FP

CHAMPAGNE METALLIC 
399C711FP

COSMIC GRAY 
399C9126FP

APPLE FIZZIE 
399B812FP

CHAMPAGNE PEARL 
399C245FP

HARVEST GOLD 
399C8787FP

WEST PEWTER MICA 
399C9753FP

SILVER 
399B697FP

MEDIUM GRAY 
399D7582FP

PEWTER 
399C1180FP

GRAY VELVET 
399D0508FP

PLATINUM 
399C7551FP

SUNLIGHTSILVER 
399D0280FP

SILVER METALLIC 
399C8897FP

BRIGHT SILVER 
399X440FP

SILVERSMITH 
399D0502FP

ANODIC CLEAR 
399C210 FP

NEON ORANGE 
384A3437P

BRIGHT RED 
SL4A625FP

EGGPLANT 
SL6A1169FP

YELLOW 
393B4927FP

GALACTIC DARKNESS 
SL4A625FP

*Mica/Metallic Colors: Most colors are
achieved with a standard two-coat,
single bake process. Some colors may
require additional coats or processing.

**Vibrant Colors: Colors shown are eligible for our full 20-year warranty.  
Some vibrant and exotic colors carry a warranty for adhesion only.

Please note that on-screen colors will not match actual finishes. 
When making a final color selection, please request a hard copy 
of our finish guide or samples of color chips.

 

 

 
 

 

CATALOG  NO. 250XPI Rev:  FEB 2017 

 

Qty. 
Size:              Actual □             M.O. □ Mullion 

Type 
No. of 
Sections 

Notes 
Width Height 

      

      

      

□ Sill flashing: Project: 

□ Screen: Location: 

□ 
Finish: Architect: 

Color: Representative: 

□ Other: Date:                               Job #: 

 

MODEL 250XPI 
 

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION 

 Material: Extruded Aluminum 6063-T6 

 Vertical Supports : 5” x 2” x .125” Aluminum Support Channels 

 Blades : 2” (50.8mm) deep, .063” (1.6mm) nominal wall thickness 

 Blade Spacing: 3.125” (79mm) on center 

 Finish: Mill 
 

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES 

 Cap Flashing 

 Hinged Access Panels  

 Visible Mullions 

 Invisible Mullions for continuous blade appearance 
 

FINISHES 

 2 coat fluropolymer: Kynar
®
 500 / custom colors available in 70% PVDF (AAMA 

2605). Living Building Challenge (LBC) Red List Free.  

 3 coat fluropolymer: Kynar 500 / Hylar 5000 custom colors available in 70% PVDF 

(AAMA 2605). LBC Red List Free.     

 Anodic finishes: Class I and Class II in Clear, Light/Medium/Dark Bronze, 

Champagne, and Black. 

 Prime coat 

 Mill 

 

SUGGESTED SPECIFICATIONS 
 General: Furnish and install where indicated on drawings 2” (50.8mm) Extruded 

Aluminum Inverted Equipment Screen Model 250XPI as manufactured by 
Industrial Louvers, Inc., Delano, MN.   

 
 Material: Extruded aluminum supports and blades shall be one piece 6063-T6 

alloy.  Vertical supports shall have a material thickness of .125” (3.2mm).   Fixed 
inverted blades shall have a material thickness of .063” (1.6mm).  Supports and 
blades shall be joined by stainless steel mechanical fastener. 

Vertical Section 

Corner View 

Invisible Vertical Mullion 

ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT SCREEN
https://www.industriallouvers.com/product/?filter=extruded-aluminum-inverted

Sherwin Williams

Benjamin Moore

Sherwin Williams

GAS METER/PIPING PAINT COLOR

ELECTRICAL METER/BOX,
DOWNSPOUT BOOT PAINT COLOR

SIGN BASE COLOR

Standard Polyvinylidene Fluoride 
(PVDF) Coating Colors

Solid Colors Mica/Metallic Colors*

COLONIAL RED 
394A946FP

CHARCOAL 
392B651FP

BRANDYWINE 
394A735FP

MINT GREEN 
395B880FP

STONE WHITE 
391A454FP

SANDSTONE 
393X321FP

BONE WHITE 
391B803FP

CITYSCAPE 
392B869FP

GRAYISH 
392B4031FP

ALMOND 
397B1117FP

TILE RED 
394A572FP

HARTFORD GREEN 
395C196FP

DARK IVY 
395C1508FP

TEAL 
395A832FP

EVERGREEN 
395C903FP

HEMLOCK GREEN 
395C1966FP

PATINA GREEN 
395C1321FP

ELECTRIC BLUE 
396B1088FP

REX BLUE 
396B502FP

SKY BLUE 
396B5712FP

AWARD BLUE 
396B766FP

SIERRA TAN 
393B4397FP

EXTRA DARK BRONZE 
397B1820FP

MANSARD BROWN 
397C0247FP

SEAL BROWN 
397B036FP

DARK BRONZE 
397B791FP

MATTE BLACK 
398A1937FP

SEAWOLF BEIGE 
397F199FP

BEIGE 
393F061FP

ORIENTAL IVORY 
393A361FP

FASHION GRAY 
392A849FP

STATUARY BRONZE 
397F262FP

INTERSTATE GREEN 
395F081FP

BRICK RED 
394F146FP

BRIGHT WHITE 
391B9513FP

Vibrant Colors**

DRIFTWOOD 
399C9411FP

VANCOUVER COPPER 
399C9350FP

DARK BRONZE MICA 
399C8157FP

MEDIUM BRONZE 
399D0427FP

COPPER 
399C505FP

CHAMPAGNE METALLIC 
399C711FP

COSMIC GRAY 
399C9126FP

APPLE FIZZIE 
399B812FP

CHAMPAGNE PEARL 
399C245FP

HARVEST GOLD 
399C8787FP

WEST PEWTER MICA 
399C9753FP

SILVER 
399B697FP

MEDIUM GRAY 
399D7582FP

PEWTER 
399C1180FP

GRAY VELVET 
399D0508FP

PLATINUM 
399C7551FP

SUNLIGHTSILVER 
399D0280FP

SILVER METALLIC 
399C8897FP

BRIGHT SILVER 
399X440FP

SILVERSMITH 
399D0502FP

ANODIC CLEAR 
399C210 FP

NEON ORANGE 
384A3437P

BRIGHT RED 
SL4A625FP

EGGPLANT 
SL6A1169FP

YELLOW 
393B4927FP

GALACTIC DARKNESS 
SL4A625FP

*Mica/Metallic Colors: Most colors are
achieved with a standard two-coat,
single bake process. Some colors may
require additional coats or processing.

**Vibrant Colors: Colors shown are eligible for our full 20-year warranty.  
Some vibrant and exotic colors carry a warranty for adhesion only.

Please note that on-screen colors will not match actual finishes. 
When making a final color selection, please request a hard copy 
of our finish guide or samples of color chips.
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 GreenGuide, das elegante Rankgerüst mit viel Gestaltungsfreiheit.  
 Leichte Bauweise und bestechend im Design.  
 Für alle Kletterpflanzen und Wuchsformen einsetzbar.

 GreenGuide est un treillage élégant offrant une grande liberté  
 de conception, une construction allégée et un design séduisant.  
 Utilisable pour toutes les espèces de plantes grimpantes.

 GreenGuide, the elegant training structure with flexible  
 design options. Lightweight construction, impressive design.  
 Can be deployed for all climber plants and growth types.

Technische Änderungen bleiben vorbehalten
Sous réserve de modifications techniques
Technical data subject to change jakob.com GreenGuide

18 19
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erweiterbar
extensible
expandable

G1

G1

G2

G2

DA EB FC

G3

G3

b6

b6

No. 30919-0100-00
30919-0100-10

No. 30919-0100-00
30919-0100-10

b3

b3

M8
Mögliche Wandbefestigungen 

siehe Seiten 71–74
Fixations murales possibles

voir pages 71-74
Possible wall mountings 

see pages 71–74

b1 min. 200

b3 max. 3000

b3 max. 3000

M8
Wandbefestigungen
Fixations murales
Wall mountings

Seiten / pages 71–74

max. 3 kN

Seilfiguren und 
Konfesktionslänge 

siehe Seite 22
Assemblages de câbles

et longueur de confection
voir page 22

Rope styles and 
assembly length 

see page 22

Horizontalstäbe 
und Seilkreuze müssen 
separat bestellt werden 
Barres horizontales 
et serres-câbles à croix 

doivent être commandés 
séparément

Horizontal rods 
and cross clamps must 
be ordered separately

Seite / page 25

Für die Selbstmontage
Pour le montage sur place

For on-site assembly

 min. 100

 min. 100

Lieferumfang wie abgebildet / Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Contenu de la livraison comme indiqué / Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
Scope of delivery as shown / AISI 316 material group

GreenGuide-Set  
Kit GreenGuide 
GreenGuide kit 

Enthält Distanzhalter 
mit Innengewinden
Contient des entretoises 
avec filetages intérieurs
Contains spacer with 
internal threads

Enthält Distanzhalter 
mit Senkbohrungen
Contient des entretoises 
avec trous fraisés
Contains spacer with
countersunk holes

Anzahl 
Distanzhalter 

Nombre 
d’entretoises

Number of
spacers

Seilfigur
Assemblage

de câble
Rope style

Gewinde
Filetage
Thread

Abbildung
Illustration
Illustration

Wandabstand
Distance au mur

Wall distance

Maximal empfohlene 
Konfektionslänge

Longueur de confection 
max. recommandée

Recommended maximum 
assembly length

Spannweg
Course
Range

Nr. / No / No. Nr. / No / No. ∅ a b6 max. b3 

4 mm mm mm mm mm

20841-2001-3100 20841-2001-3100-10 2 G1 A 100 3000
20841-2002-3100 20841-2002-3100-10 2 G2 M8 B 100 3000 8 24
20841-2003-3100 20841-2003-3100-10 2 G3 M8 C 100 3000 8 24
20841-3001-6100 20841-3001-6100-10 3 G1 D 100 6000
20841-3002-6100 20841-3002-6100-10 3 G2 M8 E 100 6000 8 24
20841-3003-6100 20841-3003-6100-10 3 G3 M8 F 100 6000 8 24

 Planung und Montage 
 Berechnungsgrundlagen siehe Seiten 14/15 
 Befestigung auf Beton mit  

 Verbundankerstange M8  
 (Verankerungstiefe 70 mm) 
 Reduzierte Tragfähigkeit auf anderem 

 Baugrund als Beton 
 b1 × b2: Rastergrössen min. 200 × 300 mm 
 b3: maximal empfohlene Seillänge
 Montageanleitung: jakob.com

 Planification et installation 
 Bases de calcul voir pages 14/15 
 Fixation sur béton avec  

 tige d’ancrage M8  
 (profondeur d’ancrage 70 mm) 
 Capacité portante réduite sur une  

 fondation autre que le béton 
 b1 × b2: tailles de grille min. 200 × 300 mm 
 b3: longueur du câble max. recommandée
 Instructions de montage: jakob.com

 Planning and assembly 
 Calculation basis see pages 14/15 
 Mounting on concrete with  

 composite anchor rod M8  
 (embedment depth 70 mm)  
 Reduced load capacity on substrates  

 other than concrete 
 b1 × b2: grid sizes min. 200 × 300 mm 
 b3: recommended maximum rope length
 Assembly instructions: jakob.com

∅ 4 mm
Seilfiguren GreenGuide:  Seil Nr. 10820-0400 im Preis nicht inbegriffen
Assemblages de câbles GreenGuide: Câble N° 10820-0400 non compris dans le prix
Rope styles GreenGuide: Rope No. 10820-0400 not included in price

 Systemaufbau GreenGuide 
 Structure du système GreenGuide 
 System configuration GreenGuide

jakob.comjakob.com
Technische Änderungen bleiben vorbehalten
Sous réserve de modifications techniques
Technical data subject to change GreenGuide

b2 min. 300

min. 70

2120
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b Konfektionslänge / Longueur de confection / Assembly length

b

∅ d3

∅ d3

∅ d3 ∅ d3

∅ d3

∅ d2

∅ d2

∅ d2

∅ d2

G1

G2

G3

k

∅ d2

∅ d6

k

aa ∅ d2

b6∅ d1

∅ d4

k

c2sw

c1

90°

∅ d5

a

a

∅ d1

Für die Selbstmontage
Pour le montage sur place

For on-site assembly

Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
AISI 316 material group

Seilfiguren GreenGuide  
Assemblages de câbles GreenGuide 

Rope styles GreenGuide 

Seil
Câble
Rope

Gewinde
Filetage
Thread

Seilfigur
Assemblage de câble

Rope style

Konfektionslänge
Longueur de confection

Assembly length

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Spannweg
Course
Range

Nr. / No / No. ∅ a b ∅ d1 ∅ d2 ∅ d3 k

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

20811-0001 4 G1 variabel / variable 8,5 7 20 12
20811-0002-01 4 M8 G2 variabel / variable 8,5 8 20 12 8 24
20811-0003-00 4 M8 G3 variabel / variable 8,5 7 20 12 8 24

∅ 4 mm M8 verschraubt / vissé / screwed LT2 

Konfektionslänge b  Seil Nr. 10820-0400 im Preis nicht inbegriffen
Longueur de confection b Câble N° 10820-0400 non compris dans le prix
Assembly length b Rope No. 10820-0400 not included in price

Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
AISI 316 material group

Distanzhalter GreenGuide  
Entretoise GreenGuide 

Spacer GreenGuide 

Innengewinde
Fletage intérieur
Internal thread

Senkbohrungen
Trous fraisés
Countersunk holes

Wandabstand
Distance au mur

Wall distance

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Nr. / No / No. Nr. / No / No. b6 a c1 c2 ∅ d1 ∅ d2 ∅ d4 ∅ d5 k sw

       mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

30919-0100-00 100 M8 24 29 50 20 6 18
30919-0100-10 100 M8 24 50 20 34 5,2 6

M8

Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
AISI 316 material group

Distanzscheiben GreenGuide  
Rondelle d’écartement GreenGuide 

Spacer washer GreenGuide 

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Nr. / No / No. ∅ d2 ∅ d6 k

mm mm mm

30922-0800-04 20 8,5 4
30922-0800-06 20 8,5 6
30922-0800-08 20 8,5 8
30922-0800-10 20 8,5 10
30922-0800-12 20 8,5 12

jakob.comjakob.com
Technische Änderungen bleiben vorbehalten
Sous réserve de modifications techniques
Technical data subject to change GreenGuide

2322
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c1 c2

b2

b2

b1c

∅ d

a2

a2

a2

a1

sw b1c

∅ d

a1 a1

a1

a1

∅ d

b

∅ db

b1

b2

∅ d

a

∅ 6

sw

30

No. 30922-0400-30 Verbindungshülse
Douille de connexion
Connecting sleeve

No. 30879-0003 Spezialklebstoff Loctite 603 
Colle spéciale Loctite 603

Loctite 603 special adhesive
Seite /page 73

Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
AISI 316 material group
A4-70

Gewindeadapter GreenGuide 
Adaptateur fileté GreenGuide 

Threaded adapter GreenGuide 

Gewinde
Filetage
Thread

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Nr. / No / No. a1 a2 c1 c2 sw

mm mm mm

30882-0812-020 M8 M12 20 8 6
30882-0812-030 M8 M12 30 8 6

M8/12

∅ 4 mm M8/12

∅ 4 mm M8/12

Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
AISI 316 material group

Seilführung GreenGuide 
Guide-câble GreenGuide 
Rope guide GreenGuide 

Seil
Câble
Rope

Gewinde
Filetage
Thread

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Nr. / No / No. ∅ a1 a2 b1 b2 c ∅ d sw

mm mm mm mm mm mm

30920-0400-07 4 M8 M12 22 10 20 20 6

Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
AISI 316 material group

Seilkreuz GreenGuide 
Serre-câble à croix GreenGuide 

Cross clamp GreenGuide 

Seil
Câble
Rope

Gewinde
Filetage
Thread

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Nr. / No / No. ∅ a1 a2 b1 b2 c ∅ d sw

mm mm mm mm mm mm

30858-0400-04 4 M8 M12 25 10 20 20 6

Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
AISI 316 material group

Horizontalstab  
Barre horizontale 

 Horizontal rod 

Stab
Barre

Rod

Variabel
Variable
Variable

Nr. / No / No. ∅ d b

       mm mm

30922-0400-00 3,7 variabel / variable (max. 2500)
20800-1002 3,7 Schnittzuschlag / Frais de coupe / Costs for cut
30922-0400-30 Verbindungshülse für Horizontalstab / Douille de connexion pour barre horizontale / Connecting sleeve for horizontal rod

∅ 3,7 mm

Polyethylen HD, grau
Polyéthylène HD, gris 
Polyethylene HD, gray

Seilkreuz Kunststoff 
Serre-câble à croix en plastique 

Cross clamp, plastic 

Seil
Câble
Rope

Gewinde
Filetage
Thread

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Nr. / No / No. ∅ b ∅ d sw

mm mm mm mm

30920-0400-02 4 M4 15,5 25 3

∅ 4 mm M4

Werkstoffgruppe AISI 316
Groupe de matériaux AISI 316 
AISI 316 material group

Seilkreuz 
Serre-câble à croix 

Cross clamp 

Seil
Câble
Rope

Gewinde
Filetage
Thread

Abmessungen
Dimensions
Dimensions

Nr. / No / No. ∅ a b1 b2 ∅ d sw

mm mm mm mm mm

30858-0400 4 M12 21 7 20 6

∅ 4 mm M12

  
 

 Die korrekte Montage hat der  
Anwender selbstverantwortlich zu prüfen. 

 Festigkeit und zulässige Belastung 
sind von den Fachleuten zu bestimmen.

 Montageanleitung: jakob.com

 L’utilisateur est responsable  
du montage correct. 

 Résistance et charges admissibles 
à déterminer par les experts.

 Instructions de montage: jakob.com

 The user is responsible for choosing  
the correct assembly method. 

 Strength and permissible loads  
are to be determined by the experts.

 Assembly instructions: jakob.com

jakob.comjakob.com
Technische Änderungen bleiben vorbehalten
Sous réserve de modifications techniques
Technical data subject to change GreenGuide

sw sw

sw
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